

November 08, 2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Mumbai- 400 051 BSE Scrip Code: 539056 **NSE Scrip Symbol: IMAGICAA**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Press Release

Please find enclosed herewith a press release titled "Imagicaa 'Elevates entertainment to newer heights' with its latest launch - Imagicaa Arena Trampoline Park".

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Reshma Poojari **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: as above











Imagicaa 'Elevates entertainment to newer heights' with its latest launch – Imagicaa Arena Trampoline Park

A brand new attraction with 15+ activities is set to thrill audience of all age-groups

India, Mumbai, 8 November 2024 – Imagicaa, India's leading theme park and entertainment destination, is thrilled to announce the launch of Imagicaa Arena – an Indoor Neon Trampoline Park, an exciting new addition that brings a fresh, high-energy experience to thrill-seekers of all ages. Inaugurated earlier today by esteemed promoter family – Shreya Jai Malpani alongside Dhimant Bakshi, CEO and Mayuresh Kore, CFO; the park will be open to public from Sunday - 10th November, 2024. The 10,000 Square foot Park is a revolutionary experience that combines active fun with vibrant, glowing excitement. Located within Imagicaa Theme Park's expansive grounds at Khopoli, this cutting-edge trampoline Park that promises to be a game-changer for thrill-seekers of all ages.

A Leap into the Future of Fun

Imagicaa Arena Trampoline Park featuring 15+ activities is set to elevate the entertainment levels at Imagicaa with eye-catching neon-lit trampolines, immersive glow-in-the-dark features, and high-energy atmosphere. This innovative new space invites visitors to jump, bounce, and play while surrounded by mesmerizing lights and an electrifying environment. With an array of themed areas, from dodgeball courts to free-jumping zones, there's something for everyone—from kids to adults—ensuring a fun-filled experience for the whole family or group of friends.

A New Reason to Visit Imagicaa

Imagicaa Arena Trampoline Park is poised as experiential entertainment zone. This new launch adds yet another compelling reason for guests to visit Imagicaa and explore its ever-growing array of attractions. The park's ongoing commitment to innovation ensures that there is always something new and exciting waiting for visitors, making it a must-visit destination for families, tourists, and thrill-seekers alike.

Committed to Driving Innovation

Imagicaa has always been at the forefront of introducing new and innovative attractions, and the Imagicaa Arena – Neon Trampoline Park marks yet another leap forward in the park's commitment to offering guests unique and cutting-edge experiences. Whether you're looking to burn off some energy, compete with friends in a game of trampoline dodgeball, or enjoy a unique family outing, the Neon Trampoline Park promises endless fun in a vibrant setting. This new addition underscores Imagicaa's vision of creating world-class entertainment that goes beyond traditional theme park attractions.

Commenting on the launch, **Jai Malpani**, Managing Director at Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited., said: "At Imagicaaworld, we're not just about providing fun – we're about revolutionizing entertainment. Imagicaa Arena Trampoline Park is the latest manifestation of our relentless pursuit of innovation. It combines technology, creativity, and physical activity in a way that transforms the traditional trampoline park into an immersive, glow-in-the-dark adventure. Being another indoor offering in our portfolio, the new attraction reinforces the positioning of Imagicaa as a round-the-year entertainment destination that cuts across various seasons. Our mission is simple: to continuously offer fresh and thrilling experiences that exceed our guests' expectations and keep them coming back for more."

Imagicaa Arena – Trampoline Park: Jump In!

Be among the first to experience the glow-in-the-dark trampoline Park – Imagicaa Arena located within Imagicaa Theme Park and enjoy a whole new level of excitement! For more information and to plan your visit, head to www.imagicaaworld.com or follow Imagicaa on social media for the latest updates.

About Imagicaaworld:

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited (BSE: 539056; NSE: IMAGICAA) owns and operates India's leading theme and water parks, including Imagicaa, Wet'nJoy, Sai Teerth and Aqua Imagicaa. The Company offers a wide range of exciting experiences, from thrilling rides and water slides to spiritual attractions, catering to families and tourists of all ages. Imagicaaworld is committed to providing world-class entertainment across its diverse locations.

For further information, please contact:

Sanchita Attawar Imagicaaworld Entertainment Ltd.

pr@imagicaaworld.com

9819221877